
Hockey Game Box Score (Final)

Guelph vs Penn State (Sep 24, 2015 at University Park, Pa.)

Guelph (0-0-0) vs. Penn State (0-0-0)

Date: Sep 24, 2015 • Location: University Park, Pa. • Arena: Pegula Ice Arena

Attendance:  • Start time: 7 p.m. • End time: 8:53 pm • Total time: 1:53

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice

1. 2nd 13:04 PSU EV Samuelsson, Victoria - 4,25,11,24,14 24,18,17,9,7

TEAM SUMMARY

# Guelph 1 2 3 Tot +/-

3 Karli Shell 0 0 0 0 0

4 Meagan Lee 0 0 0 0 -1

5 Ashlee Lawrence 0 0 0 0 0

7 Laura Crowdis 1 0 0 1 0

8 Kelly Gribbons 1 1 0 2 0

11 Jessica Pinkerton 0 1 0 1 -1

13 Mallory Young 0 0 0 0 0

14 Christine Grant 0 0 0 0 -1

15 Jessica Pellegrin 0 0 0 0 0

16 Sophie Contant 0 1 1 2 0

17 Averi Nooren 1 0 0 1 0

21 Claire Merrick 0 0 0 0 0

22 Brittany St. Jam 0 0 0 0 0

23 Katherine Bailey 0 0 0 0 0

24 Kaitlin Lowy 0 1 0 1 -1

25 Mackenzie Wong 0 0 0 0 -1

29 Marcie Landman 0 0 0 0 0

92 Leigh Shilton 0 1 0 1 0

31 Valerie Lamenta dnp

Totals 3 5 1 9 -5

# Penn State 1 2 3 Tot +/-

4 Pardoski, Jordin 0 0 0 0 0

7 Crow, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 +1

8 Vetter, Christi 0 0 0 0 0

9 Petersen, Amy 0 0 0 0 +1

10 Catanzariti, Mica 1 1 1 3 0

11 Sutton, Bella 0 0 0 0 0

12 Nielsen, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0

13 England, Hannah 0 1 0 1 0

16 Hoenshell, Hann 1 0 1 2 0

17 Jahnke, Paige 0 0 0 0 +1

18 Bowman, Laura 1 1 0 2 +1

19 Holdcroft, Jill 0 0 0 0 0

20 Laurenzi, Emily 0 0 0 0 0

21 Wilkie, Sarah 0 1 0 1 0

22 Martin, Remi 0 0 0 0 0

24 Samuelsson, Vic 0 1 0 1 +1

27 Seward, Kelly 1 0 1 2 0

28 Bramm, Hannah 0 1 0 1 0

40 Yoxheimer, Shan 1 1 0 2 0

31 Greene, Amber dnp

Totals 5 7 3 15 +5

Goals by Period

Team 1 2 3 Tot

GUEL 0 0 0 0

PSU 0 1 0 1

Shots by Period

Team 1 2 3 Tot

GUEL 3 5 1 9

PSU 5 7 3 15

Power Play Goals-Att (Sh)

Prd GUELPH PSU

1st 0-0 (0) 0-1 (3)

2nd 0-0 (0) 0-0 (0)

3rd 0-1 (0) 0-1 (1)

Total  0-1 (0) 0-2 (4)

Penalties-Minutes by Prd

Prd GUELPH PSU

1st 1-2 0-0

2nd 0-0 0-0

3rd 1-2 1-2

Total 2-4 1-2

Three stars:

1. Samuelsson, Victoria

2. Whitlinger, Celine

3. Stephanie Nehring

Officials:

Referee:Todd Plouffe

Referee:Christopher Katyl

Linesman:Mark Bestram

Linesman:Kyler Speice

Scorer:Will Rottler

GOALTENDERS

## Guelph Dec Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

33 Stephanie Nehring L 59:21 1 5 6 3 14

EMPTY NET 0:39 0 0 0 0 0

## Penn State Dec Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

30 Whitlinger, Celine 30:07 0 3 4 0 7

1 Ehresmann, Hanna W 29:53 0 0 1 1 2

PENALTY SUMMARY

Prd Player Team MinOffense Time

1st Mallory Young Guelp 2.Tripping 16:11 PP

3rd Catanzariti, Micayla PSU 2.Holding 08:45 PP

Prd Player Team MiOffense Time

3rd Meagan Lee Guelp 2.Checking 15:29 PP

Win-Ehresmann, Hannah.  Loss-Stephanie Nehring.

Timeout - Guelph - 3rd - 18:19

Referee's signature



Hockey Game Box Score (Final)

Guelph vs Penn State (Sep 24, 2015 at University Park, Pa.)

FACEOFF SUMMARY

Guelph - Faceoffs

## Player W L

11 Jessica Pinkerton 9 8

3 Karli Shell 6 4

8 Kelly Gribbons 4 4

21 Claire Merrick 1 0

29 Marcie Landman 1 0

92 Leigh Shilton 1 7

24 Kaitlin Lowy 0 1

Totals......... 22 24

Penn State - Faceoffs

## Player W L

18 Bowman, Laura 8 7

28 Bramm, Hannah 7 3

8 Vetter, Christi 4 4

11 Sutton, Bella 3 0

12 Nielsen, Sarah 1 2

20 Laurenzi, Emily 1 5

19 Holdcroft, Jill 0 1

Totals......... 24 22

POWER PLAY SUMMARY

Guelph - Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapse Shots (Opp)

3rd 08:45 10:45 02:00 0 0

SUMMARY: 1 opp, 0 shots, 0 goals, time 02:00

Penn State - Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapse Shots (Opp)

1st 16:11 18:11 02:00 3 0

3rd 15:29 17:29 02:00 1 0

SUMMARY: 2 opps, 4 shots, 0 goals, time 04:00

Penalty shots - None.


